Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
Application Note for Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
1/16
APPLICATION NOTE
Document NO. AN-VHF-048
Date : 27th May 2011
Prepared : Y.Koashi
K.Mori

3.3
18.0
3.8
3.2
19.7
UNIT: mm
RD35HUF2 single-stage amplifier with f=135-to-175MHz evaluation board
- AN-VHF-048-
Application Note for Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
7/16
4. Component List and Standard Deliverable
- Component List
No. Description P/N Qty Manufacturer
Tr MOSFET RD35HUF2 1 Mitsubishi Electric Corporation
C 1 470 pF 3216 200V GRM31M2C2D471JY21B 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 2 22 pF 1608 Hi-Q 50V GQM1882C1H220JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 3 22 pF 1608 Hi-Q 50V GQM1882C1H220JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 4 12 pF 1608 Hi-Q 50V GQM1882C1H120JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 5 68 pF 1608 Hi-Q 50V GQM1882C1H680JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 6 68 pF 1608 Hi-Q 50V GQM1882C1H680JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 7 68 pF 1608 Hi-Q 50V GQM1882C1H680JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 8 1000 pF 2012 50V GRM2162C1H102JA01B 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 9 1000 pF 2012 50V GRM2162C1H102JA01B 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 10 100 pF 1608 Hi-Q 50V GQM1882C1H101JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 11 100 pF 1608 Hi-Q 50V GQM1882C1H101JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 12 15 pF 2012 Hi-Q 100V GQM2192C2A150JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 13 15 pF 2012 Hi-Q 100V GQM2192C2A150JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 14 15 pF 2012 Hi-Q 100V GQM2192C2A150JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 15 15 pF 2012 Hi-Q 100V GQM2192C2A150JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 16 15 pF 2012 Hi-Q 100V GQM2192C2A150JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 17 47 pF 2012 Hi-Q 50V GQM2192C1H470JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 18 47 pF 2012 Hi-Q 50V GQM2192C1H470JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 19 47 pF 2012 Hi-Q 50V GQM2192C1H470JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 20 47 pF 2012 Hi-Q 50V GQM2192C1H470JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 21 22 pF 2012 Hi-Q 50V GQM2192C1H220JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 22 22 pF 2012 Hi-Q 50V GQM2192C1H220JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 23 22 pF 2012 Hi-Q 50V GQM2192C1H220JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 24 22 pF 2012 Hi-Q 50V GQM2192C1H220JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 25 22 pF 2012 Hi-Q 50V GQM2192C1H220JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 26 18 pF 2012 Hi-Q 100V GQM2192C2A180JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 27 15 pF 2012 Hi-Q 100V GQM2192C2A150JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 28 24 pF 2012 Hi-Q 50V GQM2192C1H240JB01 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 29 470 pF 3216 200V GRM31M2C2D471JY21B 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 30 1000 pF 2012 100V GRM2162C2A102JA01B 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 31 1000 pF 2012 100V GRM2162C2A102JA01B 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 32 220 uF 35V EEUFC1V221 1 Panasonic Corporation